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YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947
MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued

(a) Work not yet put in hand.
Ib) Number of officers, 8. Travelling-allowances, £116; rail and boat fares, £75 ; motor hire, £7.
(c) Crane not yet delivered.

73

VOTE—MARINE—continued
1946-47. 1945-46.

Subdivision No. I—Head Office—continued Voted. Expended.

Salaries—continued

Professional Division
£ £ £

1 fit £91 (also Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works
Department, £1,450) 91 91 91

Other Salaries
47 (£132 to £1,000) 17,539 12,781 11,999

18,780 13,947 13,165

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Additional lighting
Office expenses
Office fittings and requisites
Overtime, meal allowances, &c.
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery
Rent
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies

68
145
160
300

1,000
200

1,350
5

170
10

68
145
170
400
600
175

1,350
5

175
10

(a)
94

196
301

1,132
325

1,369
3

(b) 198

3,408 3,098 3,618

Total—Subdivision No. I 22,188 17,045 16,783

Subdivision No. 11—Harbours
(Number of officers : 1946-47, 8 ;

1945-46, 7)
Salaries—

Other Salaries
8(£25 to £1,000) 1,794 1,779 1,838

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Cargo-working gear, investigations connected
with

French Pass Wharf: Installation of crane..
Foreshores, expenses of supervision, protec-

tion, and maintenance of

5
275

300

5
275

300

(o)

320
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