YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued

1946-47.		-46 .	
		19 4 5- 46 .	
	Voted.	Expended.	
e	e	£	
, L	æ	£	
91	91	91	
17,539	12,781	11,999	
18,780	13,947	13,165	
68 145 160 300 1,000 200 1,350 5 170 10 3,408	68 145 170 400 600 175 1,350 5 175 10 3,098	(a) 94 196 301 1,132 325 1,369 (b) 198 3,618 16,783	
1,794 5 275	1,779 5 275	1,838 (c)	
	17,539 18,780 68 145 160 300 1,000 200 1,350 170 10 3,408 22,188	91 91 17,539 12,781 18,780 13,947 68 68 145 145 160 170 300 400 1,000 600 200 175 1,350 1,350 5 170 175 10 10 3,408 3,098 22,188 17,045	

⁽a) Work not yet put in hand. (b) Number of officers, 8. Travelling-allowances, £116; rail and boat fares, £75; motor hire, £7. (c) Crane not yet delivered.